2 AMERICANTIONIPPICATION NO. 1 PERFORMED DATE 1.2 A REQUISITIONIPPICATES REG. NO. 15.2 SECRET NO. 18 APPROPRIATION NO. 18 APPROPRIATIO	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	F	PAGE OF			
AMES SITE OFFICE U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy AMES SITE OFFICE U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of U.S.	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE		4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	-	32 (If applicable)		
AMES Site Office U.S. Department of Energy MRES Site Office U.S. Department of Energy MRES Site Office Sp00 South Cass Avenue Arryonne I. 60439 **RAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), Same and 2P Cody) **INAME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. seek cows), The Cody and accress of the contractor cont	120	See Block 16C		12SC006700					
U.S. Department of Energy AMES Site Office 9800 South Cass Avenue Argonne II. 60439 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. moret, evunt, Sales and 2P Code) 9800 South Cass Avenue Argonne II. 60439 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no. moret, evunt, Sales and 2P Code) 100 Jan. AMEDIMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 100 A STATE UNIVERSITY Attn: KOCHELLE ATHEY 1130 PERAKSON HALL AMES IA 500112207 100 DATE (SEE TEM 13) 12 /04/2006 12 /04/2006 12 /04/2006 12 /04/2006 12 /04/2006 12 /04/2006 13 /04/2006 14 DATE (SEE TEM 13) 12 /04/2006 15 /04/2006 15 /04/2006 16 DATE (SEE TEM 13) 12 /04/2006 15 /04/2006 16 DATE (SEE TEM 13) 12 /04/2006 17 /04/2006 18 /04/200	6. ISSUED BY CODE	06003		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 06003					
TOWN STATE UNIVERSITY Attn: ROCHELLE ATHEY 1139 PEARSON HALL AMES 1A 500112207 DOB	U.S. Department of Energy AMES Site Office 9800 South Cass Avenue			U.S. Department of Energy AMES Site Office 9800 South Cass Avenue					
TAKENT ROCHELLE ATHEY ARENE RO	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(2) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. This ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEDIMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The nour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The nour and date specified for receipt of the amendment of the Offers and state advanced-generate in the order of the specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 3 and 15. and returning copies to the amendment, (b) By advanceding receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By apparatis latter of their disparation in the order of the offers of the property of the property of the amendment on each copy of the offers submitted, or (c) By apparatish latter of charges and the order of the offers of the operation of th	IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY Attn: ROCHELLE ATHEY 1138 PEARSON HALL AMES IA 500112207			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) × 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC02-07CH11358					
□ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers □ a submidded. (is not extended. Offers must extraveled procedured in this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the library methods. (is by completing thems a and 16, and returning in the prior of the most and prior themselves and an extended prior of the most and themselves are desired by the amendment on each exception of the salicitation of the development of the salicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. See AFP No. 12 dated 6/20/2012 13. THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER NO. As DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER IS MODIFIED TO BETLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (seuch as changes in paying office). B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTGORDER IS MODIFIED TO BETLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (seuch as changes in paying office). C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF PLAY AS 100(b). C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X See Block 14 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	CODE 005309844	FACILITY COL	DE	1	2/04/2006				
Offer must edinowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing tenses and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By extraordeging receipt of the amendment on each copy of the must be sufficially appared to little or to the grain which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE FREENER OR TO THE HOURA MOD ATE SECRIFIED MAY RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURA MOD ATE SECRIFIED MAY RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURA MOD ATE SECRIFIED MAY RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURA MOD ATE SECRIFIED MAY RECEIVED AT THE YOUNG OF THE HOURA MOD ATE SECRIFIED MAY RECEIVED AT THE YOUNG OF THE HOURA MOD ATE SECRIFIED MAY RECEIVED AT THE YOUNG OFFERS THEY WIND AND APPROPRIATION OF YOUR OFFER I they visue of this amendment and this amendment, and is received for to the opening hour and date specified to the solicitation and are the submitted of the solicitation and this amendment, and is received for to the opening hour and date specified in the solicitation of the solic		11. THIS ITE	I M ONLY APPLIES TO AM	MENDA	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		 		
See AFP No. 12 dated 6/20/2012 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.100(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. See Block 14 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 18 not. 18 required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office. 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Tax ID Number: 42-6004224 DUNS Number: 005309844 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I. 120-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is increased from it's inception by \$1,293,546.76 from \$206,252,175.71 to a total of \$207,545,722.47. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 12/04/2006 to 12/31/2015 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jennifer A. Stricker 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED	Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.								
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ONDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, approximation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 100(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT YO AUTHORITY OF: D. OYHER (Specify type of modification and authonly) X. See Block 14 ELMPORTANT: Contractor Elia not. Sis required to sign this document and return O copies to the issuing office. 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter where feasible.) Tax ID Number: 42-6004224 DUNS Number: 005309844 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION Pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I. 120-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is increased from it's inception by \$1,293,546.76 from \$206,252,175.71 to a total of \$207,545,722.47. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 12/04/2006 to 12/31/2015 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herefolere changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jennifer A. Stricker 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 16D. WINTED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 06/21/2012	See AFP No. 12 dated 6/20/20	12	Nec .	1110			,, 540.		
OROGEN NO. IN ITEM 10A 8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X See Block 14 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.								
D. OYHER (Specify type of modification and authonity) X See Block 14 E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.								
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
Tax ID Number: 42-6004224 DUNS Number: 005309844 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I. 120-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is increased from it's inception by \$1,293,546.76 from \$206,252,175.71 to a total of \$207,545,722.47. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 12/04/2006 to 12/31/2015 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jennifer A. Stricker 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 06/21/2012	X See Block 14								
Tax ID Number: 42-6004224 DUNS Number: 005309844 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Pursuant to Part I, Clause B.2 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND FINANCIAL LIMITATIONS and paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I. 120-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is increased from it's inception by \$1,293,546.76 from \$206,252,175.71 to a total of \$207,545,722.47. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 12/04/2006 to 12/31/2015 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jennifer A. Stricker 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 06/21/2012	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	is required t	o sign this document and	retum	0 copies to the issuing	office.			
paragraph (a) of Part II Clause I. 120-DEAR 970.5232-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) of the subject contract, the amount presently obligated by the Government under this contract is increased from it's inception by \$1,293,546.76 from \$206,252,175.71 to a total of \$207,545,722.47. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 12/04/2006 to 12/31/2015 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jennifer A. Stricker 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 06/21/2012	Tax ID Number: 42-6004224 DUNS Number: 005309844			uding :	solicitation/contract subject matter where feasit	ole.)			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Jennifer A. Stricker 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 06/21/2012	paragraph (a) of Part II Clar the subject contract, the am- is increased from it's incep \$207,545,722.47. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 12/04	use I. 1 punt pre tion by /2006 to	20-DEAR 970.5 sently obliga \$1,293,546.76 12/31/2015	232 ted fr	-4, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS by the Government unde om \$206,252,175.71 to a	(DEG r th: tota	C 2000 is cor al of		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 06/21/2012					16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
Signature on File 06/21/2012									
	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED				160). DATE SIGNED	
i fa-Burana at antitional at the state of th	(Signature of person authorized to sign)				Gignature on File (Signature of Contracting Officer)		. 0	6/21/2012	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243